BOARD AGENDA ITEM

September 15, 2015

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 3 for the 2015 Installation of Flooring at South Aiken
High, East Aiken Elementary, Millbrook Elementary, Belvedere Elementary &
Chukker Creek Elementary (hallways @ new building)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number Three:

Unforeseen prep and leveling of concrete subflooring after abatement and
removal of existing flooring at Belvedere Elementary.

. Phasel............ $13,500.00
® Phase2............ $17,375.00
. Phase3............ $16,125.00
Total Change Order NumberThree............... $47,000.00

The above were not in the original scope of work. Project contingency is
adequate to cover this amount.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Ceiling & Floor Restorations, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order
Number 3 in the total amount of $47,000.00 and is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 3 from Ceiling & Floor Restorations, Inc. in
the amount of $47,000.00.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

B-3



